Total All Bonds………………………………… 133,453,196$   113,112,851$

Short-Term Debt

As of December 6, 2022
(Pro-Forma)

The Town’s does not have any outstanding short-term debt as of December 6, 2022.

28

Capital Leases

 The Town follows Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (“GAAP”) as set by standards issued by the
Governmental Accounting Standards Board (“GASB”). The Town does not have any outstanding capital leases under
pre-GASB 87 standards, but has several operating leases for copy machines, computers, etc.  The Town is analyzing
all its leases for compliance with GASB 87 reporting effective for the year ended June 30, 2022.

Other Obligations

In October 2018, the WPCA signed a mortgage on its office space in the original amount of $400,000.  In
February 2021, the WPCA signed a loan for a vehicle in the original amount of $36,137.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of December 6, 2022
(Pro-Forma)

Town Funded Debt

Fiscal Cumulative
Year General Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Purpose Schools Total Total Retired
2023 -$   1,386,771$   1,386,771$   -$   -$   -$   -$   0.0%
2024 4,507,000   2,672,918   7,179,918   -   -   -   4,507,000   4.3%
2025 5,977,000   2,442,718   8,419,718   -   -   -   5,977,000   10.0%
2026 5,962,000   2,183,943   8,145,943   266,000   34,000   300,000   6,262,000   16.0%
2027 4,736,000   1,955,943   6,691,943   310,000   40,000   350,000   5,086,000   20.8%
2028 4,991,000   1,753,168   6,744,168   354,000   46,000   400,000   5,391,000   26.0%
2029 5,901,000   1,528,348   7,429,348   367,000   48,000   415,000   6,316,000   32.0%
2030 5,761,000   1,348,343   7,109,343   376,000   49,000   425,000   6,186,000   37.9%
2031 5,731,000   1,232,023   6,963,023   376,000   49,000   425,000   6,156,000   43.8%
2032 5,450,000   1,118,681   6,568,681   376,000   49,000   425,000   5,875,000   49.4%
2033 5,435,000   1,000,706   6,435,706   376,000   49,000   425,000   5,860,000   55.0%
2034 5,425,000   877,219   6,302,219   376,000   49,000   425,000   5,850,000   60.6%
2035 5,160,000   756,238   5,916,238   376,000   49,000   425,000   5,585,000   65.9%
2036 5,220,000   636,475   5,856,475   376,000   49,000   425,000   5,645,000   71.3%
2037 5,270,000   517,088   5,787,088   376,000   49,000   425,000   5,695,000   76.8%
2038 5,330,000   397,913   5,727,913   376,000   49,000   425,000   5,755,000   82.3%
2039 5,330,000   277,388   5,607,388   376,000   49,000   425,000   5,755,000   87.8%
2040 4,410,000   174,344   4,584,344   377,000   48,000   425,000   4,835,000   92.4%
2041 4,410,000   88,781   4,498,781   377,000   48,000   425,000   4,835,000   97.0%
2042 2,300,000   23,000   2,323,000   377,000   48,000   425,000   2,725,000   99.6%
2043 -   -   -   377,000   48,000   425,000   425,000   100.0%

Total…… 97,306,000$   22,372,003$   119,678,003$   6,565,000$   850,000$   7,415,000$   104,721,000$
1 Excludes long-term capital lease mortgages, clean water fund debt loans and bonds previously refunded.

This Issue - The Bonds

2 Excludes $2,938,000 in principal payments and $1,889,636 in interest payments from July 1, 2022 through December 6, 2022 .

2

Clean Water Fund Program

The Town of Brookfield is a participant in the State of Connecticut's Drinking Water State Revolving Fund
Program and Clean Water Fund Program (Connecticut General Statutes Section 22a-475 et seq., as amended) which
provides financial assistance through a combination of grants and loans bearing interest at the rate of 2% per annum.